Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
Shadow Boxer Group	Pty Ltd		09/01/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Shadowboxer Systems Pty Ltd					
Street Address:	Level 6, 69 Reservoir Street					
City:	Surry Hills, NSW					
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA					
Postal Code:	2010					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:	D5	2776				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
F. N. above (040)020.0040						
Fax Number: (610)680-3312 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 6 Email: patent@designip.com						
Correspondent Name:Design IP, P.C.Address Line 1:5100 W. Tilghman Street						
Address Line 2:	Suite 205					
Address Line 4:	Allentown, PENNSYLVANIA 18104					
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	FOS-P0003				
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	Damon A. Neagle				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment1#page1.tif source=Assignment1#page2.tif						

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment made this 1st day of September 2008

BETWEEN

Shadow Boxer Group Pty Ltd of 3/45 Birriga Road. Bellevue Hill NSW 2023 Australia (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") of the one part

AND

Shadowboxer Systems Pty Ltd of Level 6, 69 Reservoir Street Surry Hills NSW 2010 Australia (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") of the other part

WHEREAS the Assignor is the patentee of US Patent No. 572.776 entitled "Exercise Device" (hereinafter referred to as "said patent")

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed with the Assignee to assign and transfer unto the Assignee the Assignor's whole right, title, and interest in and to said patent for the consideration hereinafter stated

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of the amount of Ten Australian Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which the Assignor does hereby acknowledge). the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers unto the Assignee, the whole right, title and interest to and in the said patent, unto and to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns absolutely, together with the right to sue for past infringements, if any, which may have occurred before the date of this Deed

> PATENT REEL: 021478 FRAME: 0573

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor and Assignee have hereunto set their hand and seal respectively as at the day and year first above written

		1	11/11
EXECUTED by)	- 14. /	
Shadow Boxer Group Pty Ltd)	<i>[[//4/</i> .	· ///
)		
in the presence of)	Name	Paul Todd
)		
-0)	Office held	Director
Ellerer)		
Witness)		
EXECUTED for and on behalf of)	lan	J /w
Shadowboxer Systems Pty Ltd)		
in the presence of))	Name	Paul Todd
)		
)	Office held	Director
June)		
Witness)		

2